
Navy Flag Officers  
as of September 1, 2011 

 



Active Duty Flag Officers 
01 Sep 11 

O-10:    11 
URL      11 
 
 
 
O-8:  70 
URL  45 
RL        14 
Staff   11 

O-9:   38 
URL   31 
RL         2 
Staff      5 
 
O-7:           119 
URL    76 
RL       24 
Staff    19 

Unrestricted Line- URL 
Restricted Line- RL 
Chairman’s Reserve Pool- 
CRP 

Navy  168(8 exempt IAW 10 USCS 525/6) 
JT Pool    85(7 exempt IAW 10 USCS 525/6) 
CRP      3 (exempt IAW 10 USCS 526)___          

 256 
Exempt  - 18 

 238 (4 over JT Pool fair share (74)) 



Unrestricted Line (URL) Flag Balance 
 

URL community comprises Aviation, Surface Warfare, 
Submarine, Naval Special Warfare, Explosive 
Ordnance Disposal and Full Time Support 

URL 

2011 Inv Exempt Inv 

O-8 and above 87 5 

O-7 76 4 

Total 163 9 



Restricted Line (RL) Flag Balance 
 
 2011 AED ED INTEL  IW PAO HR IP OCEANO FAO Total 

O-8 and 
above 2 4 3 2 0 1 2 1 0 15 

O-7 
4 
 

6 
 

4 
 

3 
 

3 
w/1 exempt 

2 
w/1 exempt 

3 
 

1 
 

1 
 

27 
 

Total 
6 
 

10 
 

7 
 

5 
 

3 
w/1 exempt 

3 
w/1 exempt 

5 
 

2 
 

1 
 

42 
 

Aerospace Engineering Duty- AED 
Engineering Duty- ED 
Intelligence- Intel 
Information Warfare- IW 
Public Affairs Officer- PAO 
Human Resources- HR 
Information Professional- IP 
Oceanography- OCEANO 
Foreign Area Officer- FAO 



Staff Flag Balance 
 

2011 SHCE SC CEC  JAGC CHC Total 

O-8 and 
above 

9  
w/3 exempt 

5 
 

2 
 

2 
 

1 
 

19 
 

O-7 
9  

w/2 exempt 
9 

w/2 exempt 
3 
 

1 
 

1 
 

23 
 

Total 
18  

w/5 exempt 
14 

w/2 exempt 
5 
 

3 
 

2 
 

42 
 

Senior Health Care Executive - SHCE 
Supply Corps- SC 
Civil Engineering Corps- CEC 
Judge Advocate General Corps- JAGC 
Chaplain Corps- CHC 



Authorized 

2011 All 

O-8 and 
above *23 

O-7 *25 

Total 48 

Reserve Flag Balance 
 

Reserve Flags 

2011 Inv Exempt Inv 

O-8 and 
above 16 3 

O-7 27 7 

Total 43 10 

*Typical 
distribution 
but not 
required by 
law 


