

Navy Flag Officers as of September 1, 2011



Active Duty Flag Officers 01 Sep 11

<u>O-10:</u>	<u> 11</u>	<u>O-9:</u>	38
URL	11	URL	31
		RL	2
		Staff	5
<u>O-8:</u>	70	O-7:	119
URL	45	URL	76
RL	14	RL	24
Staff	11	Staff	19

Unrestricted Line- URL Restricted Line- RL Chairman's Reserve Pool-CRP

Navy	168(8 exempt IAW 10 USCS 525/6)
JT Pool	85(7 exempt IAW 10 USCS 525/6)
CRP	3 (exempt IAW 10 USCS 526)
	256
Exempt	<u>- 18</u>
•	238 (4 over JT Pool fair share (74))



Unrestricted Line (URL) Flag Balance

URL						
2011	Inv	Exempt Inv				
O-8 and above	87	5				
0-7	76	4				
Total	163	9				

URL community comprises Aviation, Surface Warfare, Submarine, Naval Special Warfare, Explosive Ordnance Disposal and Full Time Support



Restricted Line (RL) Flag Balance

2011	AED	ED	INTEL	IW	PAO	HR	IP	OCEANO	FAO	Total
O-8 and above	2	4	3	2	0	1	2	1	0	15
O-7	4	6	4	3	3 w/1 exempt	2 w/1 exempt	3	1	1	27
Total	6	10	7	5	3 w/1 exempt	3 w/1 exempt	5	2	1	42

Aerospace Engineering Duty- AED

Engineering Duty-ED

Intelligence- Intel

Information Warfare- IW

Public Affairs Officer-PAO

Human Resources- HR

Information Professional- IP

Oceanography- OCEANO

Foreign Area Officer- FAO



Staff Flag Balance

2011	SHCE	sc	CEC	JAGC	СНС	Total
O-8 and above	9 w/3 exempt	5	2	2	1	19
O-7	9 w/2 exempt	9 w/2 exempt	3	1	1	23
Total	18 w/5 exempt	14 w/2 exempt	5	3	2	42

Senior Health Care Executive - SHCE Supply Corps- SC Civil Engineering Corps- CEC Judge Advocate General Corps- JAGC Chaplain Corps- CHC



Reserve Flag Balance

Authorized				
2011	All			
O-8 and above	*23			
0-7	*25			
Total	48			

-	
*Typical	
distribution	
but not	
required by	
law	

Reserve Flags					
2011	Inv Exempt Inv				
O-8 and above	16	3			
O-7	27	7			
Total	43	10			